Team Schedule

Boys

Freshman

Basketball 11/1/2025 to 2/28/2026

Wauseon High School
840 Parkview
Wauseon, OH 43567

Matt Hutchinson
School Phone: 419-335-5756
Home Phone:

Fax: 419-335-4228

mhutchinson@wauseonindians.org

Basketball

Boys Freshman

Saturday
Saturday
Tuesday
Friday
Saturday
Tuesday
Tuesday
Saturday
Thursday
Saturday
Friday
Saturday
Tuesday
Friday
Friday
Saturday

11/29/25
12/06/25
12/09/25
12/12/25
12/13/25
12/16/25
12/23/25
01/03/26
01/08/26
01/10/26
01/16/26
01/17/26
01/20/26
01/30/26
02/06/26
02/07/26

Archbold HS

Fairview High School-Sherwood
Tinora High School

Edgerton HS

Napoleon High School

Genoa Area High School
Sylvania Northview High School
Otsego High School
*Swanton High School
Defiance High School
*Evergreen High School
Springfield HS (Holland)
Sylvania Southview

*Delta High School
*Archbold HS

Anthony Wayne HS

Place
Home
Away
Away
Home
Away
Away
Away
Home
Away
Home
Home
Home
Away
Home
Away
Home

Time
4:30 PM
4:30 PM
4:45 PM
4:45 PM
4:45 PM
4:45 PM
4:45PM
4:45 PM
4:45 PM
4:45 PM
4:45 PM
4:45 PM
4:45 PM
4:45 PM
4:45 PM
3:00 PM

Superintendent

Troy Armstrong

05/29/

2025

*=League Event

Principal Assistant Principal

Keith Leatherman Ryan O'Dell

Schedule Star 866-448-9438

Athletic Director

Matt Hutchinson
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