Team Schedule Boys Freshman Basketball 11/1/2025 to 2/28/2026 Wauseon High School 840 Parkview Wauseon, OH 43567 Matt Hutchinson School Phone: 419-335-5756

Home Phone: Fax: 419-335-4228

mhutchinson@wauseonindians.org

Basketball

Boys Freshman

			Place	Time
Saturday	11/29/25	Archbold HS	Home	4:30 PM
Saturday	12/06/25	Fairview High School-Sherwood	Away	4:30 PM
Tuesday	12/09/25	Tinora High School	Away	4:45 PM
Friday	12/12/25	Edgerton HS	Home	4:45 PM
Saturday	12/13/25	Napoleon High School	Away	4:45 PM
Tuesday	12/16/25	Genoa Area High School	Away	4:45 PM
Tuesday	12/23/25	Sylvania Northview High School	Away	4:45PM
Saturday	01/03/26	Otsego High School	Home	4:45 PM
Thursday	01/08/26	*Swanton High School	Away	4:45 PM
Saturday	01/10/26	Defiance High School	Home	4:45 PM
Friday	01/16/26	*Evergreen High School	Home	4:45 PM
Saturday	01/17/26	Springfield HS (Holland)	Home	4:45 PM
Tuesday	01/20/26	Sylvania Southview	Away	4:45 PM
Friday	01/30/26	*Delta High School	Home	4:45 PM
Friday	02/06/26	*Archbold HS	Away	4:45 PM
Saturday	02/07/26	Anthony Wayne HS	Home	3:00 PM

Superintendent Troy Armstrong **Principal**Keith Leatherman

Assistant Principal Ryan O'Dell **Athletic Director**Matt Hutchinson

05/29/2025 *=League Event Schedule Star 866-448-9438 Page 1